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fort | f r  «rf v f  * w r tot% % fwq
TOR ft *IT*nft 7

* to  ** * fr  : f*fr  tp *t  t o r

’Pt 26—i 2—77  *pt «sr5rf̂ rarr«rr

*2 ? w i n r % sft *pjrrafoirT

«rr, to % *pj*tr *nft TOftfr

<fTrfor *pt $ tot *j?t fr*TT

f t 1 ft  t o t
fr faifa t t  1

n o mift «rnmm «ttto : to to*t
% TO* WT tftr % «ffa fr

3ft f r  t ,  4iffT*TF?r % fr o  *m fc r

ft 1 $*rrt 5trrr ^ r t  p i f  £  1 t o  <r *ft

WTt ?IT'TT*TO I I trsf ^ r # tfTO fr *fT tft <pr «RTfr * t Tm Tt 3TT Tft I I

^TO %lfTO TT TO 5»T Tt ^TO TOTTO sftr HJt ST̂TfT WKWT ifpft Tt fim TT TOPTT ^Tf?rr I fr * f 3TTTOT =5TTf ?7T f
f r TTT TOTTO*>Tf*PT 'TT 'pT TOFT Tt srrf *fbnrr P m *&t wfwr zn t t fTOTT SfTTJT % fart* iTJTTT % 7 3T5JT ?TT frrt 3rnrTrft t * r t r k t o fTOTT tft ft I

sfto *w *rofr : t o OTTrfasr % srR n f-SFĤ TTt tt3*T ?RTTT Tt & 1

TO 5TT Sfqff ^ t -»rf?T 5PTT ^

TTcft, cTW?TT TTOT SRcT TfTO

& I TO% *TT«T TORt TT>W3?T fT Tf?Y ft I TOT ^ TO*- fTO #*TR I fft *fr fTOT T O ^  I

wttqto % tewti v t TOfafw finst

* 2 8 8 . «ft mpfTSRTW ITlPft : WT TOt *Tf TOR Tt FTT TT*T fr

( t ) to t  t o  t o  ft f r  f c « f t  ^ r t

* £ t o  ?rf^T %*r % w ft w i izvR t
t t 5 ® #T-?rT^rft zrrfWt fr trftrv
<tfr %«pt iFrfa"!^ ^  fr «rrT9n»r

( v ) w r ^r% qfTemFTF'T, ^r
% wraft *nfwt fr «rf«R: ^fr v r
% TOT snftRiTHt ^ ffrtjr ^ r p m

f t r z  s r f?r f^  t 1#  3nfr % ,

(»T) l ife fT, 5TT TO SrtETxTTT ®FT
TOFPT f  f?T(T g r i f n  # W TW ^ -

^T?t ^ t t  , WTT

(«T) ^  T O  r P f

?TT TOTtcT ffTT 3TT?f t ?

ŜT TOt (Sfto If® m f r  )  : ( T

«tit (^ )  t t̂ sr^rrro % *Tfbr fr ^
*rrR% <rrzr ^ iPTferiTr « r f^

f^ulucwr ws t»- f̂ nrfr feft
v t  m fr o  |  m-rf«m »fte*t %

5srrt;? t o  ?rtr *[1^ fr s r f r o  t

fr w far ^rr fr^r ^  1 1

(*T) ?ffT (^r) ITT fTOT^T TOT

<T£ST TT T«  f e n  TOT f  I

fin m

*rrf̂ TT fr stnrerw % irnTWT fr
^nzr^rn' wi TOfr snrs tttui ttft «ftT

% sfbar ^T^P' t I T^ vMvaRT

*rrfrm r TOT ^T*TT?T STTfTOT fr f^WtTt  » 1W  &2TTT mf&TI >̂T ^rT-

TTtTT wf€RT 5TPf«Fr?T ?«TR TTT#
% TOt snmr ^ t  Tft % 1 r t

s w * t t  irrr  arf^rr tft ?r^r srV  T m n -

3RT ^ t  »r*ft % 1 ^ t r t  fr q^nrrr

Trt>t t * t  fT t o t  1 1 f r t a ,  ®ff^ft,
fiftfrTt * n fe  %  « ttot  q r  3R f r  f W r
* iifs4 i ^ r tw 3t h t o t Jirfrot fr ufiarsF f?«T TOT*T 3TPT % <ITTO? SfTTOTO *fit

«TTft Vte-VTZ ftrft % zn?ft t m t ^ -

^t% ?t «rrfrot fr wtt«jt°i stt^t «ft# %

f r o  3T R fF  3FT wftnp ?̂TT % I

$fr JTTWT fr TCW H %TO
fr f t  t a r  3n t o t  1 1
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2. wnftra mH % tt
_ V5TWR Vt fX T O M  *FT# *  fa?

# fk^rftrfarcT fair %[*fx
t :—

( i ) WTTTfifTcT ffte> T t *mr sftr gf?r % SPWT T*T TT?TT I

( ii) ?rfa*T flK«STO Tt fWI tft*TT STiTTT T5; JT?ViT <+i'̂ rTI f̂ RfW
*rrfsnfr ®pt *rf«rr far^r fa*r w t
?nrr «r*rPTrfjiT <F3T j r t ?ftt ^t^t srfar Tfe* ?fT tr t 11

( i i i )  r̂rf̂ r«rr *ft #^?r  s^rr s r r
t o  % far* jT̂ rar *£*rJTT/*rror»T %?at
*r wfcrf^T ^far»r %f%jrr/vRsn>r

*rrfe str-tt: ^ t fxm *ft€i
*rt f%«rf?T % srsror it t t t wf-stjt T t sforrtftT s*pf*tt t t
33V ^TRJR ^TFTT I

(iv) r̂fwrfVq-sr ^rftr^rf'ifr grm «TTT«TOT ^JT^nfnft TT qtftsfJT T3T Ŵ TJ
w tM tw  far̂ rnr *frr * rttt  m x *  t
fcfonft f m m*3T-v£t fcTTTTT ^ t t ,
*rr^rd TH f f̂5=r*r ?r> g r^ r ^ r
Tt *ff5l4<TT ir <=nTT f^ f ’T T’TFPTT
T  ww Trrr?rT
cT*TT +3RP' % ^FT w m r f e  ^  ?rp-
^ r  ^^rrfTzfi t t  t t ?* % m/rrrr
5T£$t TT’Tr i

(v )  fa*rnr t ^t ^ t ^
*nr&r Snr frit snst? tt-^'t
T7", ITT f̂ T<qrf7T̂T *T 5t ^  aft ^T^fr
ir *m irm t, ^o t t  t -ti t t̂tt

n%M lnfr t t *rr$ t sfaw
Tt  * R m r %*tt i

( v i )  mfon% ?rr*r *r m f̂wr
fi+dl <TT HTWT TT^ 2TF*r «qf^RT TT trr?% % irrfWf *r wr ̂ttpttt ?rar

m p r % fp r^ rr fkm fevz m*wt
;3 ^  % ?TR ) v r h r r t  aR ?rr ?n1V  « w -

wrf^Rwt ^r fnrfwcr

¥t mfofr tft STTTcr VT wxrm 5Tr I

3* ■®rf% VFfJJ % SpfT7!?T
^ R ftlF T  rrt^T  ?ftr ^ tFT't %  f t r ^

s r v i w d  ^ r t ^ r t  ^  tfr mtft,
Wct: ^rrrftq- hr ?rfef?rtR % iRmf^r f̂wrar^r !?r»% ^qfg-fpr w f ^ w r s ttt

wRfwr-r f ^ r t T  v t ir t 'K -'x m i  wn

sryfftq- ?rerrnir ?fTf«rfT ^ s r * ^ 1 1

4. %»T 'SrcCT̂ rc >̂T f ’ T eF?- fRFW
t o % f'Trr ^nt wr-jfnrr
^pr 3tt w = rr  i

uf«wr s w r  jrat ^ r ^ r

^ » 3 f t r F  f ^  |  %  f  ?r ^  ^  ^ t ^ t t

fTT^ ir sr’srf^nr jt?t ^ f r

?rf»- ^  «fv f% tzvrfr T 7 f ®  rr*r

^Ml™l '3TT f r ^ J T ^  % f<T3rr ,T)’'^’

»r ?rfvRr % *r

% i ^*r jffr jq-nr r tt *r^r

JT^TTtr q- 3rr * r* ^ -T '? t t  77fr

w  ■R ^TPTT T̂flfT ? f r  ^ f q f r q r

f w n r ^ vrfyj^prr %

frr«r hr?r ^ 5  ^p t flrr^n i t  ^

3TFRT ^TffTT ? f T IT? *T 3T ̂ 3TT rRT

it? o, ^  *r ’trnr t t  f̂ rr p̂y ^nr
ittt r. *rf? rr ^r' ^̂ 5
«TTT ITT ? - f r R  !TT»r T*T7 * flf\T
TfT T  T ! ^ ? '  I

ST>o : Z*-n{ Tsfi q , ;o
TPTT T T TT? T JT^r f f.T^'t#

tr •;?■ tTTH'T r'r ^  «tt v[\*
TT ifspr TT*5Tt T f?rrr ijf^T

% fr^Tr m r  i ‘̂ r -  tt 225

?mr ?.T*ni i  fer?> t t  t p t  t 7^ |tt
t o j r «r>r fifn*nyrrc
T R r r f  ^  srpf)1 1 *ft* ?nt?r ^ r  *r
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1 6  tfftr q *ri f  I %  v?m rr 7

fTVf*PT v w vt, 1 0  w v f ,  4

f?T£ 3f%*RTT, 2 Hffar r^sfofT, 8
*frr 2 *rr*a % f a s *  j t w t ,

1977 % srre feqrcifcsr %*tt mn fc, fa* nft s*r srere vr fcrSfrrftnr
*  fsr**?pft vr i

«ft iwm to w fTiF*> : v zm
*TStW, TTR̂ fm tpfft wt V WT* IrTT
% »TR?sr *r 3tt f^^riT  mm t c t  t t
to t  t  w% tfj’ t f t  ^ f r  «r*ft sft

TT TT*^ $ Tj? sr«TR9IT  ̂ 3yS $%
t* ST*T*r4 ft T̂T STT*T S*T TTff W\ * R -
srfar^tf t t *  f  7^-fT t t ?  t t t  gjtfr
fa m 1*; t t !  s t ^ t t O  tr^ttf* t t*  ir
TrfaR TR5T *TW I ĵftfTfT
TfTT t  fo  F*H miVEW TT S^TR f^pn |
m t -srnTqrr xtt?^ $ f r stfttt *r$
TOOT farjJTT T3 Tr ?TW * 5T̂ rT
t t  tê rr ^rw*n «rtr t s  t t  ?tf t t ^
sT'T-r7’ t t r ft -5TR*rr ?rrfr 5*r s t tr
% TTiTI % faT .T  *«rr* T r w rA  apt
3TT ?T% ?

sfto *rj • st^tsr t t ^farcT iPW 3*TTT TTST ? fsTflRT ?TT9TT qr ^
5TTR T* m j  ifa r f*  T7̂  T^T TT
n r̂r? TifR^sFT srra*? mm ?rwm *ftr
#  7 ^ *  tttt  s  f r  v s  *rf>rr *t *tf
Tm rgr grt ft r̂rrrrfy 1

SHRI T A PAI Last year on thib very issue the hon Minister made a heroic and bold assertion that black maiketmg in tickets would be abolished In hjs answer now he says that it has come t0 his notice that a few of these thing? are happening I had told him that it happen ̂ even at Delhi Station and the premium on ell the tickets could, perhaps, have been paid for by providing tickets even at higher rates to the passengers themselves I would request him to look into the cause why it happens because, without that, any vigilance machinery that he sets up will not be of any effect

PROF MADHU DANDAVATE.
This is one ot the conciete steps that I am taking I have announced in my budget speech that we are introducing computerisation on our reservation systems at some stations as an experimental measure and if that succeeds I think that some lesults may be produced

As far dj, the vigilance machinery is concerned, we had already set that into operation but, when we were able to prevent malpractices in reserva ion at some stations We found that there was a recurrence of the same malpractices at some other stations Of course this is a long process But, 1 am sure that, with the mtioduction of computerisation, to a very great extent* malpractices in reservation will be reduced to the rock bottom minimum, jf not eliminated

sft T*TT STTfaft WBTST
t fr sF5T%-rTr H STT-.T f I § ^
3T«r f^aroRT STTfaw ^ W ?TT ^9T f r Jj?spT JJT̂ TT % WTF7 ft^TsfrpT
*rrfa*r t srr^ *rc?s sftft
% fsnr W *, ^  f^?5TT t|  «T
?TV?- Jffr 7THT 1PTW7 |TT ^ I WlfSTT
$ TFT ^  feT? 5TR f  7 JTW tft 3f?T ^
fz r z *£r fw r sftr wr rm ftiw

% TPT 'JlMI *TTT sjrî l*T tfT
TFT fT  ^  | mr »ft 5TTTF | I

ftt T i^fgnr r̂ %
^ fzwz fpR w r f7fr«T ^ f̂r

^  ?TF?fr»fr ^  ^  ^ T 7 scrq# fers ^
5ETPT I ?rt %*( ^TTTT ^T ’sFTT T T T R TtTTrTT ®T fT^rflfR fTTftR̂ T %"

5TfT ^cSHT ^PTT ^T T^T ^  |
If STHRT WTfrTT f f% W STTT % TTCVPT
t t ttt^t % faq— sftfr ?TTr-%qV


ft  TfT % sfay ?T W  | -
v t f t F̂rcarngt tfr T.Tihft ?

sfto w jrnrft : snpR *rr t o -
^rrr t t |  v r r  '̂t t ?t ®rr fttf ?ftr «n:
f t T f r ^ T T f  r f T ? T r|  I ^ ^ T P W W

** * }  *  TT 5̂TTW ferr ft fr  *F3TT WTR-srift ?̂r jrnfr % %5tn» *rrf$TT
^t% t fiszz*f £ £ m tk"t ^npt
T R 3fTT% *T?fa?T sfnft % fifTFE ap5TT Vflhrft T\ TR-ift (8UTOTT) t qr^T foTRT g *TR-
*fV<r *re** % ^  fcfa*=r f£*R *r *r*r
fo n ft, **9r t t ttpt feqT ft i ^ r ^ jjTspCT 3 tstt Vwsrr^t
***? ^  ^  ^  jpr ^ tjtt  *tt ^ m

^t ^ t fw ^ i («ryararR)

MR. SPEAKER: Please give him details.

^tsrct * w rtr  fa* : ^ T T ^ r ,

*rV  % q ^r spr 3fr ?tt rzt  ft, *

t *t ^  rT̂ qj rsr j^ft t  ^t s?tr  gh n r
£ I ^ 3 F T  T  " ofT fT»ffc* » lf t  ^T?ft

ft, q r t t frirfsnr t t ?Frnrr

TT3TT ft, -&T ir ?TRT % T i# ^TPT ^  ft I

T 9 - TT§ fnrftfnr % fr^T %

tmr t r t  ft ?tt Tir ft f r  *r  qpr ft i

% faR 5PTT ?TPT rr?^3jTqft fr r fft STFT TTT̂ pr ffT*TT f r f l R f̂t*TT % ?TT*T TOT

w fa*# sm ft tht*?* xT3f ttt t ?fr*r
^ r  ?tr  ?rk |=Rt *r T^r t  ?ft?

«Pt itpttt ft  3jTTt ft |

^TT ?m r ?TT̂ T TO ft fr  *t TOT
sp fsft van, 'TT *T ToT WT fr

*Ttj T̂rff ft, % fr*  to t 'f rr  t t  #st

?ftT ^ jt fr fsr* ip -rnr 5r fr^fTT^
T̂, T 7 IT *T ^Tf TOr TOT ’fTPTT, ^fN r

^  JfR T  Tit ^ T  I W T

»TfT^r %n t 3ttV ir y r f grTr

^ t f  TT»TT TTFTT f * ^ n  flRT % f»T

cPCf ^  *  |t »T% ?
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sfto *ff : s*r VTCJl̂ TT «ft
T tr ift trrwrvflfT ^ i*fi#v
w % IT5F fifrit^R ?T?TRT ̂ ^
TTWld | I TRVTft Vt T O
tt  r̂ t t  wnr^T t̂ ^ r r  *ftx t t
Tfr f i % fq^ fipfrSK I, ^T% ftr^Tqj T3F vphn^t ^ TTtrifr 1

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Mr. Speaker, Sir, there are racketeering dens operating in various capital cities of India including Delhi in the matter of unauthorised sale of railway tickets. They are almost running this rackct as a company. This fact has been brought to the notice of the Railway Minister time and again but no action has been proposed to be taken. I do not want to charge my friend, Mr. Dandavate He s taking very effective step* in other matters but I do not know why he has failed m this respect. Sir, I would like to know whether this Ministry would consider making use ol '"lie Members of Parliament by providing them with special identity cards to take immediate action and also report back to the Railway Ministry for taking effective steps in this regard.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: It
k a suggestion for action. We will give due consideration.

SHRI HAHIKESH BAHADUR:
Sir. it has become really very difficult to eradicate corruption in the railways co far as reservations are concerned because I have observed mo t̂ of the raiflway authorities at different Railway stations are directly involved in this corruption. So, I would like to know from the hon’ble Minister whether he is going to think of some new method which could be adopted so that this corruption could be eradicated or minimised?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
In the statement that is laid on the Table of the House, I have already-mentioned a number of steps that we propose to take One of the steps that we have taken is on the recommendation of the Railway Convention Committee, namely, if we try to extend the penod of advance reservation to some extent it will reduct this mal-rwac ice That is why we extended the penod of advance reservation to bix months We find as a result of this step there is some de-
ciea^e in this mal-practice The second step tha* I mentioned was that of computerisation It will bring about further reduction m this malpractice

srrar iror stêtst wr^r,
TRPHTPT »psft "jft *T
« rwz q?nr t t r»jr ^ srtr sr? tft «rrrr*TT ft f r  tft
f  I t f fJ T  V *  V  T Z  tft t  W  T 7  ’TTTT

f  f r  T* t  fn T * r  f t  ^
TOT IT T # 3TT ?T ^Tf^rfTjrfF-
i r * ft ssftr fe-fr r
HFF- 3Tf?r *S t ft W»¥*FT *r tft

STPTT ft I <TT $ TTRtfto JT'ft *J?T?*T *T

^ ;TT ’Tr̂ TT I1, % it fnpfsnT %
■tM «rfn r 5f grr JT sranrm * tft vnm ft * JTT5FJ *T ?TTT ?T SRT TFT3T?ft

TT ft *TtT fTTT TT*TT ®PT T m % Vftr firTt fTjT^srq- “PT 5 tr ^ fsnr
*tft ^ srtfr t*- «rar tt*r ft ’
?5 ^ n T  7jH  fTjT^TfPT “F>̂  <t>'<H,lTT/

* f i  *T*T5T JT T T  STFTT ft I SPT* f r t f t

*TT 4 f^T *P? jTTRT ft 5TT 0 TTyffa <T3%

*̂Tttt £T*TT fr T?Tmr wt̂ tt ft *T? tf ST* 2TT?ft «(T?T *T̂ t o’ I

(w m i* )

sfto *TEJ 9Y9& % STTHtfta P̂TJ:’T af»T St*T 3T?T sRTTT T̂TgTT ? I

^ srr? it »ir*r *wft li^rr ft *ftt
f sn* n tt 5rtt?tt

^I^TT g  I 197 7 ff

i «>78 w  16 s*rr

«t%*t % <rro fsrc» ft*

tft^  f w  | tfk  ̂ tt % v fs t
® r 1 977  'BTsr^t i978 enr 1 7
5TW'T «PT W SPfTT %■ 'WCCT’aRT v

f^TT »raT ft, 7 f**#SFT ^TT#,
10 ‘F TW  4 fi«r * «PTT?*T 2
>̂T̂ 8 Jto Z\o srrto 2

»TT3 ? r ?fr ^ tt ^rrmxi frrr^ t fimiTnrw ̂ ^^t ^ ^ %?nq» farcr

w f t  i

PROF P G MAVALANKAR The hon Minister has given a long list ot various *>teps he is taking to curb corruption i agree with him that the problem is not only in regard to the railway* but it also relates to <he geneiai social consciousness national chaiacter etc all ovei the coun*ry Now Sir beginning fiom the porter upwards upto the lailway reseiva-
tio i people all of them I think are involved in cornering a number of seaU nd berths at the stations mak-
inte it impossible for bona jtde passengers to go by trains in view, of that will he consider putting at the reservation counters charts like the ones in theatres so that bv looking at thtm the passengers can know Whether there are any vacancies and perhaps they will be helpful to bona fidi passengers if they can be maintained properly

PROF MADHU DANDAVATE I
agree with the hon Member that as far as corruption is concerned there is perfect decentralisation and it will be our endeavoui to see that at every leve it is eliminated He has made a conciete proposal that specific charts should be put up befoie each reservation Counter .̂howini* the exact position so that no malpractice takes place we will implement that suggestion

W*t I*  «T^«T TTgT̂ T
JfsrTT^ *TTWPT % ITT? tftq- tft ?T Hlf f ^ f T^TT =5rTj2TTT f% 5fT T̂rTVrTT f̂ HT̂ T THT ^ f%tr f îl?rTT


31 Oral Answers MARCH 14, 197ft Oral Answers

11 faresft fctff satfaT fa*T«r % *rf tfiff ft vtrm % t t % g-nr f & fcft*
q?ri tft arrft | tft fft*T»ftar *rf«m<t

<re $ft ^rfar$t *f)f *r*ft, ft
t t tft tft ^ *rrft tftr i?r %

%«rni> ^Tr ftft \

MR SPEAKER: Please be brief.

tft * *  fw$ : «rê 5T *rgt*ir,
g-fcT *T̂ ary>T STfff t tffr ^ rt f«nrro % v* tfrf % wrnr ft ^ $ft aTT^ltft *fttft 1 1 frsrtfsR apTcTT Tt *jfTOT

% fft^ $>rr t  %fr;r t t  ft ft^-
srffl*r jj>tft 11 fef t̂ft ft frsTfsr* t ant ft ft ^tr tftsr TZ*t 5 i tret

5T|T *>ri ?  tffc ft tft ST’THT

^ r^ r £ fa  tft ®td ?r<r f  % % t t
’fft ^rnr ^r m r ftft tft «m tft *T?nr %

ft * t  £  i ?w tft w r  * p t  ft

*Tc2T t I ft JTPTTtq- iftft tft ft 3TFRT r̂gFTT fr ^ T*T *rt «PTf ■STT'T'FTTt

w  % qT*r*gt | %tn iifc ft tft t  t t  qr
wr vpnrnft ^ . fr?r <tt{? ft tfmrtff-
ft*FT sp?5T tfk frtt#»T f̂ PTPT tffa
& T O ft 3tpt ft m r %ft r̂rtfr tft *ra
%, t t % an ̂ft vr# s w tftr smrtfr ^nr tf ^  isrft -srr ▼£ % ?
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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Publicity for Medicines

•289. SHRI C. K. JAFFER SHA-
RIEF: Will the Minister of PET­
ROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether he has expressed himself against publicity for medicines on Radio and Doordarshan;

(b) whether Government have studied the Hathi Committee Report on Drugs in this respect; and

(c) if so, the reaction ot Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI­
ZERS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA):
(a) Yes, Sir.

